
 % CHG OVR

INTERNATIONAL* DEPLANED ENPLANED    TOTAL     LAST YEAR LAST YEAR
----------------------------------------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------
PASSENGERS 12,324,130 12,525,934 24,850,064 25,164,335 -1.25
FREIGHT-TONS 1,689,938 1,199,087 2,889,025 2,533,849 14.02
MAIL-TONS 2,275 3,197 5,472 6,808 -19.63
TOTAL CARGO-TONS 1,692,212 1,202,284 2,894,496 2,540,656 13.93
COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT MVMT 113,967 111,790 225,757 218,624 3.26
LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 LBS) 26,089,341 25,218,882 3.45
ARRIVING PASSENGERS & CREW

REQUIRING FEDERAL INSP. 12,313,956 12,550,079 -1.88
SEATS 14,974,264 14,954,522 29,928,786 29,652,772 0.93

                                                             

 % CHG OVR

DOMESTIC ** DEPLANED ENPLANED    TOTAL     LAST YEAR LAST YEAR
----------------------------------------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------
PASSENGERS 15,245,193 15,219,404 30,464,597 30,762,231 -0.97
FREIGHT-TONS 262,671 253,627 516,298 474,867 8.72
MAIL-TONS 18,429 19,690 38,119 20,254 88.20
TOTAL CARGO-TONS 281,100 273,317 554,417 495,121 11.98
COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT MVMT 135,377 137,563 272,940 264,077 3.36
LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 LBS) 20,988,014 20,178,000 4.01
SEATS 17,900,588 17,922,530 35,823,118 35,223,556 1.70

 % CHG OVR

COMBINED TOTALS DEPLANED ENPLANED    TOTAL     LAST YEAR LAST YEAR
----------------------------------------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------
PASSENGERS 27,569,323 27,745,338 55,314,661 55,926,566 -1.09
FREIGHT-TONS 1,952,609 1,452,714 3,405,322 3,008,715 13.18
MAIL-TONS 20,704 22,887 43,591 27,062 61.08
TOTAL CARGO-TONS 1,973,312 1,475,601 3,448,913 3,035,777 13.61
COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT MVMT 249,344 249,353 498,697 482,701 3.31
LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 LBS) 47,077,355 45,396,882 3.70
SEATS 32,874,852 32,877,052 65,751,904 64,876,328 1.35

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS  % CHG OVR

LANDINGS PLUS TAKEOFFS FAA TOWER DATA    TOTAL     LAST YEAR LAST YEAR
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------
AIR CARRIER 462,152 446,605 3.48
AIR TAXI 26,483 25,154 5.28
GENERAL AVIATION 13,361 13,292 0.52
MILITARY 775 397 95.21

------------------ ------------------ ------------------
TOTAL 502,771 485,448 3.57

FREIGHT = FREIGHT PLUS EXPRESS.  TOTAL CARGO = FREIGHT PLUS MAIL

*TO AND FROM POINTS OUTSIDE U.S. JURISDICTION

**TO AND FROM POINTS WITHIN U.S. JURISDICTION

MIAMI-DADE AVIATION DEPARTMENT:  P.O.BOX  526624, MIAMI, FL.  33152
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